PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6986685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/21/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAQUET CRITICAL CARE AB	10/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INOSYSTEMS	
Street Address:	7 RUE GEORGES BESSE	
City:	ANTONY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92160	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29527884	
Application Number:	29527886	
Application Number:	15319232	
Application Number:	15535878	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)753-5044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127535000

Email: patents-ch@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30566-0144	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM BONSIGNORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Bonsignore/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 057901 FRAME: 0028

506939847

source=US - ASSIGNMENT FORM Maquet to Inosystems_sign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057901 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This assignment is nunc pro tune as of the date of the transfer of US patent rights between the parties signed on July 30, 2021.

MAQUET CRITICAL CARE AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Röntgenvägen 2, Solna, Sweden S-171 54, for valuable consideration, herewith transfers, sells and assigns the complete right, title and the interest in and to each of the following U.S. patents and patent applications, including any continuations, divisionals, or re-issues thereof and re-examination certificates based thereon, to <u>Inosystems</u>, a French corporation, having a place of business at 7 Rue Georges Besse, 92160 Antony, France.

US Patent	US Serial Number	Filed	Granted
D760,390	29/527,884	May 22, 2015	June 28, 2016
D759,820	29/527,886	May 22, 2015	June 21, 2016
10,758,691	15/319,232	December 15, 2016	September 1, 2020
	15/535,878	June 14, 2017	

DATE: October 21, 2021

MAQUET CRITICAL CARE AB (signature)

Printed name: Elin Frostehay, Henrik Stenmo

By Its: Managing Director, CFO (title or position in company)

PATENT REEL: 057901 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 10/25/2021